

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

T.P. CrI. No.

Suman Ali Vs. Aarohi Real Estate

17.05.2025

This is fresh transfer petition. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ms. Tuba Khan proxy counsel for the applicant /
petitioner

Proxy counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment
as main counsel is not available today.

**List the matter for further proceedings on
27.05.2025.**

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.05.2025