

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

T.P. CrI. No.38/2025

Suman Ali Vs. Aarohi Real Estate (OPC) Pvt. Ltd.

10.07.2025

Present:- Ms. Mumtaz Ahmed, learned counsel for applicant
has appeared through VC

Respondent is duly served but not present.

Be awaited till 12 Noon.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 10.07.2025 (a)

Called again at 12:10 pm

Present:- Ms. Mumtaz Ahmed, learned counsel for the
applicant has appeared through VC

Sh. Syed Ahmad proxy counsel for applicant is
present physically

None for the respondent even now.

Put up for appearance of respondent on 04.08.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 10.07.2025 (a)