

T.P. CRL. NO.38/2025

Suman Ali Vs. Aarohi Real Estate (OPC) Pvt. Ltd.

03.11.2025

Present:- Mr. Mohnish, proxy counsel for Ms. Mumtaaz
Ahmed, counsel for the applicant (through VC).
None for the respondent who is duly served as
mentioned in the order dated 10.07.2025.

1. Reports from the concerned Courts have not been received and the same are required before proceeding further.
2. Reports be called from the Courts concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. **Matter be listed for submission of reports from the concerned Courts, for appearance of the respondent and filing of reply on behalf of the respondent, if any, and for consideration of the transfer petition, on 15.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 03.11.2025(a)