

CNR No. DLST01-006822-2025
T.P. CRL 38/2025
Suman Ali Vs. Aarohi Real Estate (OPC) Pvt. Ltd.

15.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in convened meeting in terms of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in order dated 14.01.2026 in case W.P.(C) No. 380/2026 titled "The Court On Its Own Motion V/s The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare & Ors.

Present:- Ms. Mumtaaz Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the applicant via video conferencing.
Sh. Jitu Kumar Singh, Proprietor of respondent via video conferencing.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on 16.02.2026 for the purpose fixed.

(Reader)
15.01.2026