

CNR No. DLST01-006822-2025
T.P. CRL 38/2025
Suman Ali Vs. Aarohi Real Estate (OPC) Pvt Ltd

20.04.2026

Present:- None for parties despite call.

Perused.

Even on previous date of hearing, none appeared for the parties.

Finding it expedient in the interest of justice, **list on 01.07.2026 for arguments.**

It is made clear that if applicant / counsel does not appear on next date of hearing, it shall be presumed that the applicant is not interested in prosecuting the transfer application.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*